Company’s receipt of a fully signed copy of the writing Agreement dated as of January 23, 

2023, between Company and Owner for the writing services of Owner in connection with the Picture, in 
form and substance satisfactory to Company (“Writer Agreement”). 

2. OPTION. 

2.1. Grant of Option.  In consideration of Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-One U.S. Dollars 
($5,461) (“Initial Option Payment”), payable to Owner within ten (10) business days following satisfaction 
of the Conditions Precedent, Owner hereby grants to Company an irrevocable and exclusive option 
(“Option”) to purchase all Rights (as defined below) in and to the Property.

[...]

an additional Eighteen (18) months (“First Extension Period”) by giving Owner written notice thereof on 
or before the expiration of the Initial Option Period and by paying Owner, within ten (10) business days 
following such written notice, the sum Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-One U.S. Dollars ($5,461) (“First 
Extension Payment”), which sum shall not be applicable against the Purchase Price. 

2.4. Option Period.  References to the “Option Period” hereunder shall refer to the Initial Option 
Period and any extensions thereof.  If the Option Period expires on a Saturday, Sunday or national holiday

[...]

commencement of principal photography of the Picture at any time on or before the date of expiration of 
the Option Period, in which event the Purchase Price less the Initial Option shall be payable not later than 
fifteen (15) business days following commencement of principal photography.  

3.2. The “Purchase Price” shall be an amount equal to Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Sixty-One U.S. Dollars ($54,561).   

3.3. The parties acknowledge and agree that the Purchase Price constitutes full and complete 
consideration for all rights and privileges (including the Rights) granted hereunder and the promises, 
representations and warranties made by Owner hereunder, and additionally shall be deemed to include full

[...]

At such time (if ever, in Company's sole discretion) that the Picture is "set up" 
with a "Major Studio" or "Premium Streamer" (each, as defined below), Owner shall be entitled to a one-
time flat sum bonus payment (the "Set Up Bonus") of an additional Twenty-Five Thousand U.S. Dollars 
(USD $25,000). “Major Studio” shall mean: Disney/Fox, Warner, Paramount, Sony, or Universal; and 
“Premium Streamer” shall mean: Netflix, Amazon Prime or Apple, and provided that they pay substantially 
the same license fees and produce at the same budget levels as the other premium streamers, Disney +,

[...]

each case intended for initial broadcast via a television or SVOD service in the United States, Artist shall 
be entitled to the following amounts: 

8.2.1 MOW or Mini-Series.   

(a) For each MOW or Mini-Series produced for initial broadcast on network 
prime-time free television a one-time-only payment equal to Twenty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred U.S. 
Dollars ($23,700) for the first two (2) hours, and Eight Thousand U.S. Dollars ($8,000) for each additional 
hour thereafter (prorated for any partial hour), up to a cap of Eighty Thousand U.S. Dollars ($80,000).  Any 
payments made to Artist pursuant to this Paragraph 7.2.1(a) shall be payable within thirty (30) days

[...]

(a)  For each Episodic Series produced for initial broadcast on U.S. network 
prime-time television, the amounts set forth below, which amounts shall be payable within thirty (30) days 
following the initial U.S. broadcast of the applicable Episodic Series. 

(i) One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty U.S. Dollars ($1,420) per 
episode having a running time of fifteen (15) minutes or less;  

(ii) Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Seven U.S. Dollars ($2,367) 
per episode having a running time of more than fifteen (15) minutes, but 
not more than thirty (30) minutes; 

(iii) Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Seven U.S. Dollars ($4,497) 
per episode having a running time of more than thirty (30) minutes, but not 
more than sixty (60) minutes; and  

(iv) Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen U.S. Dollars ($5,918) per 
episode having a running time of more than sixty (60) minutes. 

(b) For each Episodic Series produced for initial broadcast on a pay TV or 

premium cable station (e.g., HBO, Showtime, FX and AMC) or High Budget SVOD, then in lieu of the 

DocuSign Envelope ID:

[...]

federal court with substantial experience in matters involving the entertainment industry. All arbitration 
proceedings shall be conducted under Judicial Arbitration and Mediation Services (“JAMS”) who will adhere 
to the procedure established by JAMS (either the ‘Comprehensive Arbitration Rules’ for claims over Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars [$250,000], or the ‘Streamlined Arbitration Rules’ for claims Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand U.S. Dollars [$250,000] or less). Judgment on the award rendered by the arbitrator 
may be entered in any court having jurisdiction thereof. Except as otherwise provided by law, the parties 
are to share the arbitrator’s costs equally and each party shall remain responsible for its own attorneys’